
I45S OTa! AnsweTs NOVEMBER 14, 1962
,-

tllat behind the Regal Cinema few Chinese have hired a fiat in which (hey are indulging in many suspicious
I(ctivities?

Mr. Speaker: The question is, how many have been ordered to leave India. We should not go into ot.'ler matters.

8hrImatl Savitri Nigam: I am asking about those people who have been lleen indulging in anti-social activities.

Shrl Lal Bahadur Shastrl: Government is extra careful and watchful in
{bis regard. I do not want to dilate
\Ulon it, but we do propose to take very strict action in regard to those Chinese who are considered to be a security risk.
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Shrl Indrajit Gupta: Would the bon. Minister tell us, out of these 24 persons referred to here who have fleen served with deportation orders, how many of them were nationals of the Chinese People's Republic, how many were Stateless persons and how many 'had become Indian nationals!

Shrl Lal Bahadur Shastri: I cannot give the details, but we have put all of them in the same category, and whatever action will be taken will have to be taken against all of them.

Sbrl Sham Lal Saraf: May I know if anybody from the Ladakh side i.!;
included among those Chinese who have been ordered to leave the country?

Mr. Speaker: It is going into too much of a detail.

Shrl Sham Lal Sam: It is a very important question, Sir.

Shrl La) Bahadur Shastri: am sorry I am not aware of it .

Shri P. C. Borooah: Are the Government aware that there is in existence a Chinese school in Makun in North-east ~ and that has been helped by the Chinese Consul-General in India, and may I know whether strict vigilance has been kept on the teadllers of this school?

Shrl Lal Bahadur Shastri: Yes; ill fact, we have made enquiries and have collected the necessary information in that regard. We will keep a strict watch on that also.
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[(a) and (b). During the last two months, the position relating to transport of coal has shown considerable Improvement and it 'has been possible to move more coal both by rail and bY:t"oad.

(c) Under the scheme for transport of coal by road and river from coal mines in. Bihar to consumers m Allahabad, a trial run is expected to be undertaken shortly. In the immediate future about 800--1000 tons of coal per month will be carried by utilising part of the fleet of the Ganga-Brahmputra Water Transport Board. Studies for the long ter:n scheme, in which it might be possible to step up the movement of coal by road and river to 3·5 million tons per annum are being undertaken.]
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Shrl Bbagwat Jha Azad: May I know whether the increased supply by this movement mentioned in the answer has been more or less neutralised due to the increased demand in the country?

8hr1 K. D. Malaviya: There has been increased demand both by the industries and also by the civilian consumers who utilise coal lor burning brick. We are trying to persuade them to restrain the consumption of coal where it can be restrained, because we want to concentrate on increasing production. But it is not a fact that there has been a very exceptional demand on account of this.

Dr. L. M. Singhvi: May I know supply of coal to the far off States like Punjab from the Bengal and Bibar coal fields and the results achieved so far?

Shri It. D. Malaviya: As and when we get an opportunity to get one or·
two more rakes of wagons for a week or two weeks, we increase the supply.

Dr. L. M. Singhvi: May I know whether the Government has received any complaints and whether the Government is aware that the scarcity of coal to consignees has been aggravated by deliberate extensive under-loading of wagons for the parties; if so, what steps Government has taken to curtail this sort of under-loading?

am It. D_ Malaviya:. I am not aware of any deliberate under-loading of wagons. But there has been some complaint in regard to less receipt of coal As soon as we received those complaints we enquired into those specific reasons as to why it happened
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Shri S. M. Banerjee: I want to know whether it is a fact that in the ordnance factories-there are 19 ordnance factories-which are manufacturing arms and ammunitions there is shortage of coal; if so, what steps the Government have taken to see that these ordnance factories do not suffer round-the-clock work On account of shortage of coal?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: I do not think there is any shortage of coal.

Shri Hem Barna: In view of the fact that the hon. Minister has suggested to the Prime Minister to the effect that the coal industry should be nationalised in the interest of our economy and in order to avoid scarcity, may I know what steps have been taken so far or are proposed to be taken?

Mr. Spe:lker: That is a matter of wide polley.
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Mr. Speaker: That is a sug,estion for action.

8hri Bishwanath Roy: May I know whether in view of the large number of sugar factories and the headquarters of the N.E. Railway in Eap-
tern U.P., any attempt is being made to set up a coal dump in Eastern U.P.?

Mr. Speaker: That is going into minor details.
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Shri P. Venkatasubbalah: May I know what further steps Government have taken to give the necessary financial assistance to Singare:li collieries to increase coal production in the coal fields?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: That does Dot arise out of this question.

Some Hon. Members rOse-

Mr. Speaker: Next question. We have spent 14 minutes on two questions. I will allow only two or three supplementaries on each question.

Geological Survey in West Bengal

+ r Shri Subodh 1IaDsda: Shri Shree Narayan Das:
-176. i Shri S. C. Samanta:

Shri N. R. Laskar:
l Shri B. K. Das:

Will the Minister of Mines IlD4
Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether any geological survey was conducted in the foot-hills of the Eastern Himalayas in West Bengal recently;

(b) if so, the result of the survey;
and

(0) whether the survey is still ~
ried on or has been abandoned?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Mines and Fuel (Shri Thimmaiah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The survey has brought to light the occurrences of dolomite, coal, and copper in the area. A reserve of 11096 million tonnes of dolomite of very high quality has been ~

in the Jainti area of Jalpaiguri ~

met West Bengal. A reserve of 20:32 million tonnes of non-coking, flaky

